502240080 02/22/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Revnetics, Inc.	02/21/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kevin Laws
Street Address:	421 Roehampton Road
City:	Hillsborough
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94010

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13022980
Application Number:	13527472

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4154894150

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-489-4100

Email: wgoy@vierramagen.com

Correspondent Name: David E. Cromer

Address Line 1: Vierra Magen Marcus LLP
Address Line 2: 575 Market St., Suite 3750

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KLAW-01000US1-1001US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David E. Cromer

Total Attachments: 3

source=0000-assignment-Corp-Sole-signed#page1.tif source=0000-assignment-Corp-Sole-signed#page2.tif source=0000-assignment-Corp-Sole-signed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 029858 FRAME: 0159 CH \$80.00 1502

502240080

CORPORATE TO SOLE ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS, APPLICATIONS, AND INVENTIONS

WHEREAS, REVNETICS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 153 Townsend Street, Suite 9030, San Francisco, CA 94107 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in the following United States Patent Applications:

Title:	NETWORK TRAFFIC REDIRECTION AND CONVERSION TRACKING	
Inventor(s):	Damm et al.	
Application Serial No. or Patent No.:	13/022,980	
Filed or Issued Date:	February 8, 2011	
Attorney Docket No.:	REVS-01000US1	
PRIOR ASSIGNMENT DATA (INVENTOR(S) TO CORPORATE)		
Prior Assignment Date:	February 7, 2011	
Recording Data (Date/Reel/Frames):	February 8, 2011 / 025770 /0579-0582	

Title:	EFFICIENT RESOURCE USAGE FOR LOCATION SHARING IN COMPUTER NETWORKS
Inventor(s):	Laws et al.
Application Serial No. or Patent No.:	13/527,472
Filed or Issued Date:	June 19, 2012
Attorney Docket No.:	REVS-01001US1
PRIOR ASSIGNME	ENT DATA (INVENTOR(S) TO CORPORATE)
Prior Assignment Date:	June 2, 4 and 6, 2012
Recording Data (Date/Reel/Frames):	June 20, 2012 / 028413 / 0527-0533

PATENT REEL: 029858 FRAME: 0160 WHEREAS, PATENT PROPERTY shall include each and all of the following:

(a) the foregoing applications and the inventions disclosed therein, and all embodiments of

such inventions heretofore assigned to ASSIGNOR [all collectively hereinafter termed "said

inventions"];

(b) all rights to apply in any and all countries of the world for patents, certificates of

invention or other governmental grants on said inventions, including the right to apply for patents

pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or pursuant to any

other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding;

(c) any and all applications filed and any and all patents, certificates of invention or other

governmental grants granted on said inventions in the United States or any other country, including

each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a

division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications;

(d) each and every reissue or extension of any of said patents;

(e) each and every patent claim resulting from a reexamination certificate for any and all of

said patents, and

(f) the right to sue for and all claims for damages, profits or other recovery resulting from

infringement, including past infringement, of any of the foregoing.

WHEREAS, KEVIN LAWS, an individual residing at Belmont, California (hereinafter

"ASSIGNEE") is to acquire from ASSIGNOR the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent

Property.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said

ASSIGNOR to have been received in full from said ASSIGNEE:

2

PATENT REEL: 029858 FRAME: 0161

- 1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and otherwise conveys to ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT PROPERTY.
- 2. ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute and cause to be executed such additional instruments as may be necessary or desirable to confirm the transfer of rights as herein contemplated, to record the transfer of rights in the United States and throughout the world, and to permit ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors, legal representatives and assigns to enforce the PATENT PROPERTY.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer and delivered to ASSIGNEE on _____ (day) __February (month), 2013 in the State of California.

]	REVNETICS, INC.	
Ву:	for Forth	
Name:_	Kamal Ravikant	
Title:	Chief Executive Officer	

RECORDED: 02/22/2013